

Rane (Madras) Limited



//Online Submission//

RML/SE/053/2024-25

October 25, 2024

BSE Limited Listing Centre Scrip Code: 532661	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. NEAPS Symbol: RML
---	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication of the extract of the Un-audited Financial Results – Regulation 47 of SEBI LODR

We hereby enclose herewith the copies of newspaper publication of the extract of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 (UFR) published on October 25, 2024, in the newspapers, viz., 'Business Standard' (English) and 'Hindu Tamizh Thisai' (Regional language).

We request you to take the above on record and note the compliance under relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR).

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **Rane (Madras) Limited**

S Subha Shree
Secretary

Encl: a/a

கூரியார் செல்வு

TARA CHAND INFRALOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
(FORMERLY TARA CHAND LOGISTIC SOLUTIONS LIMITED)				
Regd. Office: PLOT NO. 342, INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-1, CHANDIGARH-160002				
Corporate Office: Site No. 6,Sector-10 E, Off Roadpali Road, Kalamboli, Navi Mumbai				
Email: info.chd@tarachandindia.in Website:www.tarachandindia.in				
Corporate Identification Number: L63090CH2012PLC033556				
(Amount in Lacs INR)				
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th September, 2024	Year to date figures	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the previous year
1.	Total Income from Operations	5616.38	10182.35	4220.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	962.17	1571.50	338.91
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	962.17	1571.50	338.91
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	722.44	1176.12	268.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	722.44	1176.12	268.64
6.	Equity Share Capital	1576.50	1576.50	1414.50
7.	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	9407.61	9407.61	6553.17
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each-			
	a) Basic:	4.64	7.63	1.91
	b) Diluted:	4.64	7.63	1.71
NOTES:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website www.tarachandindia.in				
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24th October, 2024.				
Place: Chandigarh		For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited		
Date: 24thOctober, 2024		(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)		
		Sd/-		
		Vinay Kumar		
		(Managing Director)		
		DIN: 00151567		

RANE (MADRAS) LIMITED									
CIN L65993TN2004PLC052856									
Regd. Office : 'MAITHRI', 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600086" visit us at: www.ranegroup.com									
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024									
(Rs. in Crores except per share data)									
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	529.02	572.48	1,050.90	1,102.88	529.02	611.24	1,051.03	1,199.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	4.01	20.68	14.21	43.40	0.49	(4.88)	6.55	0.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3.91	(100.88)	14.05	(96.91)	0.39	(90.34)	6.39	(103.81)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.84	7.23	10.39	10.20	(0.68)	17.77	2.73	3.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.06	7.20	9.52	9.47	(2.38)	27.67	1.36	14.02
6	Equity Share Capital	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27	16.27
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) - (Not annualised for the quarters)								
	1. Basic:	1.75	4.45	6.39	6.27	(0.42)	10.93	1.68	2.04
	2. Diluted:	1.75	4.45	6.39	6.27	(0.42)	10.93	1.68	2.04
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website-www.ranegroup.com									
Note:									
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 24, 2024.									
2. Exceptional items comprise:									
- In the standalone and consolidated financial results: For the quarters ended September 30, 2024 and June 30, 2024, exceptional items amounting to Rs. 0.10 crores and Rs. 0.06 crores respectively comprises of expenses related to proposed scheme of amalgamation. For the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, exceptional items amounting to Rs. 18.75 crores primarily comprise of provision for one time warranty related costs and expenditure towards Voluntary Retirement Scheme. For the year ended March 31, 2024, exceptional items includes Rs. 20.35 crores which primarily comprise of provision for one time warranty related costs, expenses related to proposed scheme of amalgamation and expenditure towards Voluntary Retirement Scheme.									
- Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Company, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V. (the Company's subsidiary) has sold its entire stake in Rane Light Metal Castings Inc. (LMCA) (the Company's step-down subsidiary) on September 14, 2023 for a consideration of USD 4.9 million. Accordingly, for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 and the year ended March 31, 2024, the Company had recorded a fair value loss aggregating to Rs. 121.56 crores in the standalone financial results and loss on sale of the aforesaid step down subsidiary aggregating to Rs. 85.46 crores in the consolidated financial results as an exceptional item.									
Consequent to the sale of LMCA, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V., has carried out a reduction of capital in the equity and non-convertible redeemable preference shares issued to the Company. The Company has determined that it is eligible to claim the tax benefit arising from such losses and had accordingly recorded a deferred tax asset of Rs. 113.34 crores in the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023 and year ended March 31, 2024. The Company has also obtained legal advice on this matter and believes that it will have sufficient future taxable profits to fully utilize this deferred tax asset.									
3. Consequent to sale of LMCA, the Group has consolidated the financial performance of LMCA till September 14, 2023 and the assets / liabilities of LMCA were de-recognized in the consolidated balance sheet on September 14, 2023.									
4. The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on February 09, 2024, considered and approved the proposed scheme of amalgamation ("Scheme") wherein Rane Brake Lining Limited ("RBL") and Rane Engine Valve Limited ("REVL") would merge into the Company with effect from April 01, 2024 ("the appointed date") under sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other applicable sections and provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with the rules made thereunder. BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide their respective letters dated July 18, 2024 have issued no adverse observation/ no objection to the scheme. The aforesaid scheme is subject to the approval of shareholders and creditors of the respective companies. National Company Law Tribunal and such other approvals as may be required. Further, Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Chennai Bench have vide their order dated September 25, 2024, read with order dated October 01, 2024 directed the Company to separately convene the meeting of equity shareholders and unsecured creditors on November 20, 2024 and November 21, 2024 respectively.									
5. During the year ended March 31, 2024, the Company had set up a new subsidiary Rane Automotive Components S. de R.L. de C.V. and is currently in the process of setting up the manufacturing facility. Accordingly the Consolidated financial results include the financial performance of this subsidiary effective from the year ended March 31, 2024.									
								For Rane (Madras) Limited	
Chennai								Harish Lakshman	
October 24, 2024								Chairman	

MUSIC BROADCAST LIMITED				
(CIN L64200MH1999PLC137729)				
Registered Office: 5 th Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051				
Tel No.-+91 22 66969100 Website: www.radiocity.in				
Email ID: investor@myradiocity.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024				
₹ in lakhs, except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half Year ended September 30, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	6,131.77	5,815.48	12,754.13
2	Profit/(loss) for the period before tax	(197.24)	133.45	253.21
3	Profit/(loss) for the period	(199.24)	36.62	58.65
4	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period	(206.16)	32.89	51.73
5	Paid up equity share capital	6,913.71	6,913.71	6,913.71
6	Other equity (including reserves)	11,300.51	10,681.78	11,300.51
7	Securities Premium Account	32,626.22	32,626.22	32,626.22
8	Net worth	53,220.13	52,601.41	53,220.13
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (nos. in lakhs)	89.70	89.70	89.70
10	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (value)	9,580.75	8,756.92	9,580.75
11	Debt equity ratio	0.23	0.20	0.23
12	Capital redemption reserve	896.96	896.96	896.96
13	Debt service coverage ratio	0.08	0.10	0.19
14	Interest service coverage ratio	12.81	22.27	17.16
15	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised)			
	- Basic and Diluted	(0.06)	0.01	0.02
Notes:				
1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on October 24, 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.				
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed quarterly results in the prescribed format are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.radiocity.in).				
		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Music Broadcast Limited		
		Sd/-		
		Shailesh Gupta		
		Director		
		DIN 00192466		
Place : Mumbai				
Date : October 24, 2024				

NACL Industries Limited											
CIN: L24219TG1986PLC016607											
Regd. Office: Plot No.12-A, "C" Block, Lakshmi Towers, No.8-2-248/1/77/8, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana State, India.											
Phone : 040-24405100, Fax : 040-23358062, E-mail : info@naclind.com, Website:www.naclind.com											
Extract of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2024											
(₹ in Lakhs)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	45,009	58,777	78,778	97,666	179,074	44,369	58,089	77,144	95,966	178,729
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,965	1,112	(463)	(3,751)	(6,213)	2,030	568	(682)	(4,483)	(7,630)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,965	1,112	(463)	(3,751)	(6,213)	2,030	568	(682)	(4,483)	(7,630)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,444	858	(383)	(2,802)	(4,696)	1,490	408	(590)	(3,398)	(5,889)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) (after tax)]	1,441	840	(421)	(2,839)	(4,807)	1,489	393	(626)	(3,432)	(5,997)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 1 per equity share)	1,994	1,988	1,994	1,988	1,992	1,994	1,988	1,994	1,988	1,992
7	Earnings per Share										
a)	Basic	0.72	0.43	(0.19)	(1.41)	(2.36)	0.75	0.21	(0.30)	(1.71)	(2.96)
b)	Diluted	0.72	0.43	(0.19)	(1.40)	(2.36)	0.75	0.20	(0.30)	(1.70)	(2.95)
NOTE :											
1 The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on October 24, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 24, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have issued a unmodified conclusion on financial results for the quarter and halfyear ended September 30, 2024.											
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with BSE Limited & NSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and halfyear ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of BSE & NSE Limited and Company's website at www.naclind.com											
By Order of the Board											
Sd/-											
M. Pavan Kumar											
Managing Director & CEO											
(DIN:01514557)											
Place : Hyderabad											
Date : October 24, 2024											

VST INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office : Azamabad Hyderabad – 500 020				
Phone: 91-40-27688000; Fax:91-40-27615336;				
CIN: L29150TG1930PLC000576,				
Email:investors@vstind.com, website: www.vsthyd.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024				
₹ in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current 3 months ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended